

## 2019 Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL A

Bidder: Ward Construction Co.

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Est. Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price Material</u>	<u>Unit Price Labor</u>	<u>Estimated Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface - Hot Mix 64-22	4,117	Ton	\$ 65.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 339,652.50
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	2,183	Gal	\$ 1.90	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,693.45
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	451	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,118.00
624	Mobilization	7	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	7	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00
							\$ 356,663.95

Bidder: Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Est. Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price Material</u>	<u>Unit Price Labor</u>	<u>Estimated Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface - Hot Mix 64-22	4,117	Ton	\$ 65.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 393,173.50
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	2,183	Gal	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 4,475.15
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	451	Ton	\$ 12.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,628.00
624	Mobilization	7	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,850.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	7	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00
							\$ 419,026.65

Bidder: \_\_\_\_\_

<u>Bid Item</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Est. Quantity</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price Material</u>	<u>Unit Price Labor</u>	<u>Estimated Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Price</u>
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface - Hot Mix 64-22	4,117	Ton				
407	Tack Coat (SS-1 0.10 gal/SY)	2,183	Gal				
411	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate	451	Ton				
624	Mobilization	7	Ea.				
614	Maintaining Traffic	7	Ea.				

**2019 Township Trustees - Bid Open - PROPOSAL B**

Bidder: Ward Construction Co.

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
422	Chip Seal Asphalt Emulsion - HFRS-2P	38,387	Gal	\$ 2.30	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.80	\$ 107,483.60
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 8 Stone	802	Ton	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 28,070.00
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover #9 Stone	201	Ton	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,035.00
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover #9 Stone - washed	163	Ton	\$ 21.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,705.00
SPEC	Fog Seal (QF-40, 0.12 gal/SY)	3,222	Gal	\$ 1.85	\$ 0.85	\$ 2.70	\$ 8,699.40
624	Mobilization	8	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
614	Maintaining Traffic	8	Ea.	\$ -	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
							\$ 166,593.00

Bidder: Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
422	Chip Seal Asphalt Emulsion - HFRS-2P	38,387	Gal				
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 8 Stone	802	Ton				
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover #9 Stone	201	Ton				
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover #9 Stone - washed	163	Ton				
SPEC	Fog Seal (QF-40, 0.12 gal/SY)	3,222	Gal				
624	Mobilization	8	Ea.				
614	Maintaining Traffic	8	Ea.				
							No Bid

Bidder: \_\_\_\_\_

Bid Item	Item Description	Est. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Unit Price	Estimated Unit Price	Total Price
				Material	Labor		
422	Chip Seal Asphalt Emulsion - HFRS-2P	38,387	Gal				
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover # 8 Stone	802	Ton				
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover #9 Stone	201	Ton				
422	Chip Seal Aggregate Cover #9 Stone - washed	163	Ton				
SPEC	Fog Seal (QF-40, 0.12 gal/SY)	3,222	Gal				
624	Mobilization	8	Ea.				
614	Maintaining Traffic	8	Ea.				